Form PTO-1\$95 (Rev. 03-11) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET IPATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. N ime and address of receiving party(les)
Socketstrate, Inc.	Nam 9: Tessera Interconnect Materials, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(e):	7
Execution Date(s): February 28, 2006	30 !5 Orchard Parkway
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	_
	San Jana
	City San Jose
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens a	Cou try: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Add ional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Additional n imbers attache	
 Name and address to whom correspondent a concerning document should be mailed: 	6. To tall number of applications and patents involved:
Name: April M. Capati LERNER, DAVID, LITTE NBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTL K, LLP	7. Te tail fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TIPI 3.0-210 DIV Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
Street Modress: 600 South Wellie Mest	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Pi yment information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	_ '
Phone Number: 908-654-500)	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	De bosit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkr i.com	\uthorized User Name April M. Capati
9. Signaturp: Capil M. Capi	September 27, 2013
Signati ire	Date
April M. Capati - £ 4,298 Name of Person Sig ling	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Aming or Lateout all title	

3309060

PATENT REEL: 031353 FRAME: 0975

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CENTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATI OF AMENDMENT OF "SOCKETSTRATE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOCKETSTRATE, INC." TO "TESSERA INTERCONNECT MATERIALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW | CASTLE COUNTY RECOIDER OF DEEDS .

9100

3966281 8100 060203347 Variet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Sono 288

DATE: 03-01-06

PATENT REEL: 031353 FRAME: 0976

State of Delemera Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:51 PM 03/01/2006 FIERD 02:51 PM 03/01/2006 SRV 060203347 - 3966281 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AM INDMENT TO

THE CER' (IFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SOCKETSTRATE, INC.

Socketstrate, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company was originally in orporated on May 6, 2005 pursuant to the General Corporation La v.
- The article preceding Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Tessera Interconnect Materials, Inc. (the "Company")."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREO F, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (b) be duly executed as of the 28th day of February, 2006

S EXETSTRATE, INC.

Nichael A. Forman

Chief Financial Officer and Vice President of

Finance and Administration

SYMB1915 1

PATENT REEL: 031353 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 09/27/2013